

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 9730/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in RSA No. 736/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LUBHAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Aaray Lingaiah @ A.K.R.
Linga Reddy Patel, Adv.
Mr. Veenath Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rai Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file SLP granted.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master