

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17945/2011

RAM LUBHAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghav Dhawan,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 have filed counter affidavit. Office has noted that respondent No1(iii) was minor as per record and that no application has been filed for discharge of guardian of respondent No.1(iii). Respondent No.1(iii) granted four weeks time for filing proper application. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2 to 4.
List the matter on 13.12.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar