

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.7 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).17945/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2010 in RSA No.736/1988 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LUBHAYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Guardian and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs.Puneet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr.N.A.Usmani, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The respondent-applicant has filed an application for discharge
of guardian of minor on behalf of respondent No.1(iii) on the ground that
the said respondent has attained majority in 1990. Learned counsel for the
appellants says that he does not have any objection.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is
allowed in terms of the prayer made.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master