

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17945/2011

RAM LUBHAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that he has given fresh addresses of proposed legal representatives on 30.7.2014. The office to verify. In case any default subsists, the same shall be removed within a period of fifteen days failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.09.03  
16:15:19 IST  
Reason: