

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015, I.A. 11/2015 in Petition(s)
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17945/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2010
in RSA No. 736/1988,22/01/2010 in RSA No. 736/1988 passed by the
High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM LUBHAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and
office report)

Date : 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no opposition to the application for
substitution. In the facts of the case, the delay is condoned.

Let the legal representatives of the deceased respondents
2-4 be substituted.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

I.A.No.10 for setting aside abatement is allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.10.09

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(SAROJ SAINI)

17:06:24 IST

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER