



Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar on 01.12.2015, when the following order was passed:-.

" Respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(iv) have already filed the counter affidavit. The other respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2017.

Copy to: Mr.J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukharji, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR