

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17945/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
22/01/2010 in RSA No. 736/1988 22/01/2010 in RSA No. 736/1988  
passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)  
RAM LUBHAYA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

We find no merit in the Special Leave Petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Consequently, pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master